

AMENDMENT TO H.R. 9403

OFFERED BY MR. CASTEN OF ILLINOIS

Page 3, line 17, strike “(C)” and insert “(D)”.

Page 3, line 18, strike “(D)” and insert “(E)”.

Page 3, line 18, strike “consortia” and insert “consortium”.

Page 3, line 19, strike “(C)” and insert “(D)”.

Page 3, line 25, insert “labor organizations,” before “Federal agencies”.

Page 7, beginning line 7, insert the following:

1 “(B) LABOR ORGANIZATION.—The term
2 ‘labor organization’ has the meaning given such
3 term in section 10002 of the Research and De-
4 velopment, Competition, and Innovation Act (42
5 U.S.C. 18901).”.

